
Harvest Festival  

Thank you to everyone who joined us for the Har-
vest festival yesterday. I’m sure you'll agree that 
Years 1,2 and 3 led a wonderful service full of sto-
ries, poems and lovely singing. Thank you for all of 
the generous donations. The Food Bank were de-
lighted.  

Reminders 
 

Parent Survey—Thank you to all those parents who 

have completed the parent survey, we have had 40 

responses so far.  We’d love to beat last year’s 

score of 54 responses, so if you haven’t had chance 

to complete the parent survey yet, please click here 

and give us your feedback 

Nasal Flu Consent Form— The NHS Flu Vaccination 

Team will be coming into school on 13th November. 

It is really important that they receive a consent 

form back for every child, even if you do NOT wish 

for your child to receive the immunisation. Please 

click here to complete the form. 

A Sea Symphony  
 
Our piano teacher Ms Wilson will be singing ‘The 
Sea Symphony’ in a choir of 150 with a full orches-
tra in Hereford Cathedral on 16th November. 
They will be making a pretty amazing sound and 
you can go and listen to them rehearsing in the 
Cathedral at 2pm on the day of the performance. 

School Games 

20 of our children took part in the School Values 
Games at Hereford Leisure Centre on Tuesday. 
They all had a wonderful time and showed great 
values. They even won awards for their teamwork 
and honesty.  Well done everyone.  

https://forms.office.com/Pages/ResponsePage.aspx?id=XYHkELNIaECZdLtIpbCu94SxprSgHBJLryQniunR7D9UQ0dRSFJMWTg0OVJTQkM1Rk9YUkNQN0FCUy4u
https://midlands.schoolvaccination.uk/flu/2024/herefordshire


Date Time Event 

Wed 16th Oct From 15:30 PTFA Happy Circus (WWYLD) 

Thurs 17th Oct 09:00-12:00 Tempest School Photos 

Tues 22nd Oct 09:00 - 09:30 Parent Drop in  Y1, Y2, Y3, Y4 

Tues 22nd Oct 09:30 - 10:00 Parent Info  

Wed 23rd Oct 09:00 - 09:30 Parent Drop in Y5, Y6 

Wed 23rd Oct 09:30 - 10:00 Parent Info  

Wed 23rd Oct All day Y4 Workshop at Hereford Cathedral 

Thurs 24th Oct See poster PTFA Spooky Disco 

Fri 25th Oct 11:15 - 12:15 MP Ellie Chowns visit 

Mon 28th- 1st Nov  Half term holiday 

Mon 4th Nov 13:15 - 18:00 KS1 Parent Teacher Meetings (R, Y1, Y2) 

Wed 6th Nov 13:15 - 18:00 KS2 Parent Teacher Meetings (Y3, Y4, Y5, Y6) 

Fri 8th Nov All day Y3 Trip to Caerleon  

Mon 11th Nov 09:00-09:30 Remembrance Service Y6 Holy Rood Church 

Tues 12th Nov 09:00-9:30 Parent Forum with Mrs Warmington Q & A 

Wed 13th Nov 9:00 Flu vaccine for children 

Mon 18th - 24th Nov  UK Parliament week 

Wed 20th Nov all day  Y5/Y6 London Trip 

Sat 30th Nov  TBC PTFA Christmas Fayre 

Wed 4th Dec TBC PTFA Wreath making workshop 

Tues 10th Dec 13:30-14:30 KS1 Nativity - in Holy Rood Church 

Wed 11th Dec 8:00 -12:00 KS1 Theatre Trip - Aladdin 

Wed 18th Dec 13:30-14:30 KS2 Christmas Service in Holy Rood Church 

Thur 19th Dec  Last day of term 1 

Dates for your Diary 

Prayer Corner 

Dear Lord,  

As we celebrate this Harvest we give thanks for the 

blessings of food, provision and nourishment. Please 

grow in us a harvest for the world. Come sow a seed of 

hope within our souls that we might show goodness, 

patience and kindness in abundance. Sow a seed of 

peace in our lives, that we might bear the fruits of for-

giveness, compassion and righteousness. Come sow a 

seed of love in our hearts, that others would reap the 

blessings of family, friendship and community. May 

each seed of hope, peace and love grow within us into 

a harvest that can be feasted on by 

all.  

Amen  



Book here! 

https://mordiford-ptfa.square.site/product/Circus/102?cs=true&cst=custom

